Commissioner of Parelle Tradem		N BYRE 11/81 (811) (888 888 888)	Washington, D.C. 20231			
FORM PTO-16 18 AU6 2 1 200 RE	######################################	5 <u>687</u> 6	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE  Patent and Trademark Office			
To the Henorable Composioner of Pa	alants/and Trademarks: Plea	se record the attached original document	or copy thereof.			
1. Submission TYPSMARK OFF	10	2. Name of Conveying Par	rty(ies):			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)  Document ID # 101269207	8.21.0	SPALTENSTEIN, Anton ENGLISH, Niall				
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #		RIGNEY, Patrick				
X Corrective Document Reel # 010510 Frame # 0818	8	Additional Name(s) of conveying pa	arty(s) attached? Ye XNo			
Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies)	):	4. Nature of conveyance:				
Name: UDV OPERATIONS IRELAND L	_IMITED	X Assignment	Merger			
Street Address: Nangor House, Weste	ern Estate	Security Agreement	Change of Name			
City: Dublin 12 State/Country: IRELAND Zip	):	Other:				
Additiona name(s) & address(es)	X Yes No	Execution Date: 1118199	9			
If this document is being filed together  X the first execution date of the application is: 1	ation is : <u>11181999</u>					
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09402486		B. Patent No.(s)				
3 Name and address of party to whom c concerning this matter should be mailed	ed:	7. Number of applications	and patents 1			
CUSTOMER NUMBER 0 or JACOBSON, PRICE, HOLMAN & 3 400 Seventh Street, N. Washington, DC 2000 Tel. 202-638-6666 Attorney Docket No. P63948US0	STERN, PLLC W.	8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)  X Enclosed  X Any deficiencies in enclosed to be charged to depose	closed fees are authorized			
09/13/2000 MTHAI1 00000400 09402486						
01 FC:581 40.00 0	DO NOT USE TH	HIS SPACE				
10. Statement and Signature.  To the best of my knowledge and be	10. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached is a true copy of the original document.					
John C. Holman 22,769			ugust 21, 2000			
Name of Person Signing/ Reg. #	Sign <b>A</b> tu Total numb	er of pages excluding cover sh	Date eet: 8			

JPH&S 103-11/99

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks	Washington, D.C. 20231						
FORM PTO-1619A 1 02 - 02 -	2000  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE						
(Rev. 6-99)	Patent and Trademark Office						
/. /0. 00 To the Honorable Commission	document or copy thereof.						
1. Submission Type	2. Name of Conveying Party(ies):						
X New	2. Name of Conveying Party(ICS).						
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	DUBACH, Werner Fritz						
Document ID #	SPALTENSTEIN, Anton						
Correction of PTO Error  Reel # Frame #	ENGLISH, Niall						
Corrective Document							
Reel # Frame #	Additional Name(s) of conveying party(s) attached? Ye X No						
Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):	4. Nature of conveyance:						
Name: UDV OPERATIONS IRELAND LIMITED	X Assignment Merger						
Street Address: Nangor House, Western Estate	Security Agreement Change of Name						
City: Dublin 12	Other:						
State/Country: IRELAND Zip:							
Additional name(s) & address(es)	Execution Date: 11181999						
5. Application number(s) or patent number(s):							
If this document is being filed together with a new applic							
the first execution date of the application is :							
X the filing date of the application is: October 14, 1999							
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09402486	B. Patent No.(s)						
03402400							
6 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed:	7. Number of applications and patents 1						
CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136	**************************************						
or JACOBSON, PRICE, HOLMAN & STERN, PLLC	8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00						
400 Seventh Street, N.W.	X Enclosed X Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are authorized						
Washington, DC 20004 Tel. 202-638-6666	to be charged to deposit account <b>06-1358</b>						
Attorney Docket No. P63948US0	3-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1						
POLPE 00000027 09402486							
(40.00 0P) DO NOT USE TI	HIS SPACE						
10. Statement and Signature.	to the second term to the second						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy						
John C. Holman, No. 22,769	January 10, 2000						
Name of Person Signing/ Reg. #	ture Date						
tetal nun	nber of pages excluding cover sheet: -3-						
1							

JPH&S 103-11/99

01/19/2000 01 FC:581

## Assignment Transmittal — Page 2

Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):					
Name: CREATECHNIC AG					
Street Address:	Hakabstrasse 5				
City:	Nurensdorf				
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	Zip: CH-8309			
Additional name	XYes				

PATENT REEL: 011055 FRAME: 0654

6) The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law tirm of Jacobson, Price, Holman & Stern, PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20004, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

	in witness whereof, executed	by life undersigned	on the date(s) opposite the undersigned r	naple(s).	
Date	M. 4. 99	Name of Inventor	Werner Fritz Dubach	I We was too MI	(SEAL)
	00 4 00		lyped name	, signature , / .	
Date	25.11.99	Name of Inventor	Anton Spaltenstein	Ankon Silly -	(SEAL)
			lyped name	signature	
Date		Name of Inventor	Niall English	<u> </u>	(SEAL)
			lyped name	signalure	
	This assignment should pre	ferably be signed be	fore a United States Consul if signed abro	oad, or a Notary Public if domestically	signed. If
	nal,				
then!	the execution by the inventor(s	) should be witness	ed by at least two witnesses who sign her	e:	
Y	Addilional inventor's names ar	าต์	Wilness (Common	teldenum	18.11.9

LAW OFFICES OF JACOBSON, PRICE, HOLMAN & STERN THE JENIFER BUILDING 400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W.

Wilness

on a separate sheet.

(1-6)	Insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1)	WERNER FRITZ DUBACH	••••		***********************	
		(2)	ANTON SPALTENSTEIN				
		(3)	NIALL ENGLISH				
			In consideration of the sum of paid to each of the undersigned, to undersigned agree(s) to assign,	one dollar (\$1.0	10), and other good afficiency of which a	l and valuable cor	siderations
(7)	Insert Name of Assignee	(7)[	IDV OPERATIONS IRELAND	LIMITED	•		
(8)	Insert Address of Assignee	(8)	of Nangor House, Wes	tern Esta	te, Dublin	12, а сотра	ny of Irelan
(7)	Insert Name of Assignee	(7)	CREATECHNIC AG				
(8)	Insert Addrass of Assignee	(8)	of Hakabstrasse 5, C	H-8309 Nu	rensdorf, a	company of	Switzerland
(7)	Insert Name of Assignee	(7)					
(8)	Insert Address of Assignee	(8)	of				
(9)	Insert Legal Entity and State or Country (e.g., a corporation or cilizen of Japan)		a (hereinaller designated as the Asternitories, dependencies and po	ssignee) the entir	of e (Ight, title and int	erest for the Unite	
(10)	Insert Identification of Invention, such as Tille, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	(10	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
			for which the undersigned has (		an application for		ed States of
(11)	Insert Date of signing of Application, or filing date and Serial No., if known	(11	) Said application having been	U.S.	Serial No.	09/402,486	assigned
or any with su provision United and he will no 20004	2) The undersigned agree(s) to continuing or divisional applications arch interference.  3) The undersigned agree(s) to one of the International Union for the International Union for the Union for	execu execu Prote perfo orize(: on or : have) ct her	e law firm of Jacobson, Price, Holn	on with any interee in every way erform any act was agreements. In necessary to other the state of the state	ference which may possible in obtain which may be nece plain a grant of a virademarks to Issue said Assignee, as ed, and that he has LC, 400 Seventh	y be declared coming evidence and gissary in connectional distribution of the early and all Letters (they have) not estimate, N.W., Wassigneet, N.W., N.W., Wassigneet, N.W., Wassigneet, N.W., N.W., Wassigneet, N.W., N.W., Wassigneet, N.W., Wassigneet, N.W., Wassigneet, N.W., N.W., Wassigneet, N.W.,	poing forward on with claims patent to the ors Patents of ontire interest, executed, and chington, D.C.
Dale			ndersigned on the date(s) opposite of Inventor Werner Fritz D	ubach		ignature	(SEAL)
Date	N	ame	of Inventor Anton Spaltens	tein	<u> </u>		(SEAL)
Date	24/11/99 N	lame	typed na of Inventor <u>Niall English</u>		1/6	romalure /	(SEAL)
	This assignment should preferent,	ւննչ ն	lyped na e signed belore a United States Cor		•	signature Public il domestica	olly signed. If
~		hould	be witnessed by at least two witnes	ses who sign he	. /	4	
	Additional inventor's names and on a separate sheet.		Wilness	Wagen	+ Hay	(	
			Wilness	Marien !			
			LAW OFFICES (	OF THE			

LAW OFFICES OF

JACOBSON, PRICE, HOLMAN & STERN
PROFESSIONAL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
THE JENIFER BUILDING
400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W.
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

## **UNITED STATES OF AMERICA - ASSIGNMENT**

Separate Sheet For Additional Inventors

	1	Names of Additional Inventors		
	. (4)	PATRICK RIGNEY		••••••••••••••••••
	(5)			
	(6)		•••••	•••••••
	(7)		••••••	••••••
			~	
	_			
11 3	( ( ( ( ( ( ( ( ( ( ( ( ( ( ( ( ( ( (	ersigned on the date(s) opposite I	he undersigned name(s).	
Date	Name Pati	rick Rigney	- Linear	(SEAL)
Dale		lyped name	signature	$\Delta_{\text{(SEAL)}}$
) Sie	Name	typed name	signature	3 (SEAL)
Date	Name			(SEAL)
_		typed name	signature	
Date	Name	typed name	signalure	(SEAL)
Date	Name	typee memo	l signature	(SEAL)
		typed name	signature	(OE/IC)
Date	Name			(SEAL)
		typed пате	signalure	
This assign:	ment should preferably be si	gned before a United States Cons	sul if signed abroad, or a Notary	Public if
		y the inventor(s) should be wilnes		
		. 111 = 2/		
	Wilness	Green To	3	
		Barre		

LAW OFFICES OF

JACOBSON, PRICE, HOLMAN & STERN

PROFESSIONAL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
THE JENIFER BUILDING
400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W.
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

JPH&S 12/92; 3/96; 7/98 (Copying without deletions permitted)

**RECORDED: 08/21/2000** 

PATENT REEL: 011055 FRAME: 0657